PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4757953

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/27/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GULLICKSEN BROTHERS, LLC	10/27/2017

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REAVIRE, INC.	10/27/2017

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	REAVIRE, INC.	
Street Address:	1596 SUMMERFIELD DRIVE	
City:	CAMPBELL	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95008	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62378486
Application Number:	15347551
Application Number:	62378494
Application Number:	15452451
Application Number:	62378498
Application Number:	15655489
Application Number:	62397226
Application Number:	15656500
Application Number:	62404948
Application Number:	15727103
Application Number:	62413340
Application Number:	15790440
Application Number:	62469322
Application Number:	62491048
Application Number:	62516468
	-

PATENT REEL: 044521 FRAME: 0087

504711231

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)366-4688

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 508-616-2900

Email: Docket@BainwoodHuang.com

Correspondent Name: BAINWOOD, HUANG & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Address Line 1: 2 CONNECTOR ROAD

Address Line 4: WESTBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01581

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1192-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRUCE D. RUBENSTEIN, ESQ.
SIGNATURE:	/Bruce D. Rubenstein #39,349/
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=CertificateOfConversion#page1.tif source=CertificateOfConversion#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 044521 FRAME: 0088

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A CALIFORNIA

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "GULLICKSEN BROTHERS,

LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2017, AT 11:03 O'CLOCK A.M.

6594230 8100V SR# 20176820890

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\lambda\) \(\lam

Authentication: 203473749

Date: 10-27-17

PATENT REEL: 044521 FRAME: 0089

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:03 AM 10/27/2017
FILED 11:03 AM 10/27/2017
SR 20176817473 - File Number 6594230

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION
FROM
GULLICKSEN BROTHERS, LLC
TO
REAVIRE, INC.

(Pursuant to Sections 103 and 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.)

GULLICKSEN BROTHERS, LLC, a California limited liability company (the "Company"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the conversion of the Company to Reavire, Inc., a Delaware corporation to be simultaneously formed with the filing of this Certificate of Conversion (the "Conversion"):

FIRST: The name of the Company is "Gullicksen Brothers, LLC". The Company's Articles of Organization were originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of California on July 8, 2016. The Company is a limited liability company formed under the California Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act.

SECOND: The name of the corporation to which the Company will be converted is "Reavire, Inc."

THIRD: Upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion and the Certificate of Incorporation of Reavire, Inc. (the "Effective Time"), the Company shall be converted to Reavire, Inc.

FOURTH: This Certificate of Conversion was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the Company's Amended and Restated Operating Agreement of the Company and applicable California law.

The Company has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed and acknowledged by the authorized person set forth below on October 27, 2017.

ken Gullicksen

Ken Gullicksen, President

REAVIRE, INC. CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION (DE)

PATENT REEL: 044521 FRAME: 0090

RECORDED: 01/03/2018